- Note / or - Note / or
Description OE Number  Donaldson Qty Serial Nbr | Description OE Number Donaldson Qty riginer |
Air Secondary — Axial Seal AZ48196 P776697 1
COMBINE _
Fuel Box Primary AR86745 P556745 1
= Hydraulic Spin-on — Duramax  AT129775 P173689 1
1000 Serie e
Hydraulic Spin-on — Duramax ~ AH128449 P170950 1
Lube Spin-on Full Flow RE57394 P558329 1

JOHN DEERE

1470 -
w/ Engine :John Deere PowerTech 6068 H 3000 Se”e

(152 KW - 204 hp) - (12/09 =>)

Serial N°: JOHN DEERE
F/W Separator Cartridge RE522878 P551422 1 3300

/ Engine :John D T04219D
Lube Spin-on Full Flow RE504836 P550779 1 W/ Engine : John Deere 9

(00 kW - 00 hp) - (00/00 =>)

. Serial N°:
2000 Serie Air — Cabin Ventilation AH80920 P115690 1

JOHN DEERE Air Primary — Axial Seal AT20728 P181052 1 219 GH-01
2254 Air Primary — Axial Seal AT44377 P181054 1 219 DH-03
w/ Engine :John Deere 6068H Fuel Cartridge AT17387 P556245 1
(132 kW - 180 hp) - (01/99 =>) Hydraulic Cartridge AH76668 P550136 1
Serial N°: Lube Spin-on Full Flow T19044 P550020 1
Air Primary — Axial Seal AZ26091 P771508 1
Air Secondary — Axial Seal AZ26007 P776696 1 9000 Serie
F/W Separator Cartridge RE64450 P551424 1
Hydraulic Spin-on — Duramax ~ AH128449 P170950 1 JOHN DEERE
Hydraulic Spin-on — Duramax  AT129775 P173689 1 9400
p w/ Engine :John Deere
Lube Spin-on Full Flow RE57394 P558329 1
(00 KW - 00 hp) - (00/00 =>)
Lube Spin-on Full Flow T19044 P550020 1 Serial N°:
JOHN DEERE Air — Cabin Ventilation AH115833 P532931 1
2256 Air Primary — Axial Seal AR80652 P145756 1  =>eng. serial n° 655288
w/ Engine :John Deere 6081H Air Secondary — Axial Seal ARS80653 P145755 1 => eng. serial n° 655288
(167 kW - 228 hp) - (01/99 =>) Air Primary — Axial Seal AR70106 P181091 1  engine n° 655289 =>
Serial N°:
Air Primary — Axial Seal AZ48195 P181137 1 Air Secondary — Axial Seal AR70107 P130772 1  engine n° 655289 =>
Air Secondary — Axial Seal AZ48196 P776697 1 Fuel Box Primary AR86745 P556745 1 ->eng.serial n° 337245
Fuel Box Primary AR86745 P556745 1 F/W Separator Cartridge RE62419 P551424 1 engine n° 337246 =>
Hydraulic Spin-on — Duramax  AH128449 P170950 2 F/W Separator Spin-on AT81478 P550088
Hydraulic Spin-on — Duramax _ AT129775 P173689 1 Hydraulic Spin-on — Duramax __ AH128449 P170950 3
Lube Spin-on Full Flow RE57394 P558320 1 Lube Spin-on Full Flow T19044 P550020 1  ->eng.serial n* 337245
Lube Spin-on Full Flow RE59754 P551352 1 engine n° 337246 =>
JOHN DEERE
29258 JOHN DEERE
w/ Engine :John Deere 6081H 9450
(196 KW - 267 hp) - (01/99 =>) w/ Engine :John Deere
Serial N°: (00 kW - 00 hp) - (00/00 =>)
Air Primary — Axial Seal AZ48195 P181137 1 Serial N°:
Air Secondary — Axial Seal AZ48196 P776697 1 Air — Cabin Ventilation AH115833 P532931 1
Fuel Box Primary AR86745 P556745 1 Air Primary — Axial Seal AR70106 P181091 1
Hydraulic Spin-on — Duramax  AT129775 P173689 1 Air Secondary — Axial Seal AR70107 P130772 1
Hydraulic Spin-on — Duramax  AH128449 P170950 2 F/W Separator Cartridge RE62419 P551424 1
Lube Spin-on Full Flow RE57394 P558329 1 F/W Separator Spin-on RE500186 P551067
Hydraulic Spin-on — Duramax AH128449 P170950 3
;ggzl DEERE Lube Spin-on Full Flow RE504836 P550779 1
w/ Engine :John Deere 6081H Lube Spin-on Full Flow RE59754 P551352 1
(196 KW - 267 hp) - (01/99 =>) JOHN DEERE
Serial N°: 9500
Air Primary — Axial Seal AZ48195 P181137 1 w/ Engine :John Deere 6076H
Air Secondary — Axial Seal AZ48196 P776697 1 (00 KW - 00 hp) - (00/00 =>)
Fuel Box Primary AR86745 P556745 1 Serial N°:
Hydraulic Spin-on — Duramax  AH128449 P170950 2 Air - Cabin Ventilation AH115833 P532931 1
Hydraulic Spin-on — Duramax  AT128775 P173689 1 Air Primary - Axial Seal AR80652 P145756 1 => 645200
Lube Spin-on Full Flow RE57394 P558329 1 Air Secondary — Axial Seal AR80653 P145755 1 => 645200
Air Primary — Axial Seal AR70106 P181091 1 645201 => 665977
;ggg DEERE Air Secondary — Axial Seal AR70107 P130772 1 645201 => 665977
w/ Engine :John Deere 6081H Air Primary — Axial Seal AR95758 P181073 1 665978 =>
(204 KW - 278 hp) - (01/99 =>) Air Secondary — Axial Seal AR95759 P133179 1 665978 =>
Serial N°: F/W Separator Spin-on AT81478 P550088 1
Air Primary — Axial Seal AZ48195 P181137 1 Fuel Box Primary AR86745 P556745 1
Air Secondary — Axial Seal AZ48196 P776697 1 Hydraulic Spin-on — Duramax _ AH128449 P170950 3
Fuel Box Primary ARB6745 P556745 1 Lube Spin-on Full Flow RE57394 P558329
Hydraulic Spin-on — Duramax AT129775 P173689 1
P JOHN DEERE
Hydraulic Spin-on — Duramax ~ AH128449 P170950 1 9550
Lube Spin-on Full Flow RE57394 P558329 1 w/ Engine :John Deere
JOHN DEERE (00 KW - 00 hp) - (00/00 =>)
2266E
w/ Engine :John Deere 6081H
(242 kW - 330 hp) - (01/99 =>)
Serial N°:
Air Primary — Axial Seal AZ48195 P181137 1
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Note / or

Description OE Number  Donaldson Qty Serial Nbr
el
Serial N°:
Air — Cabin Ventilation AH115833 P532931 1
Air Primary — Radial Seal AH148880 P533235 1
Air Secondary — Radial Seal RE63932 P533723 1
F/W Separator Spin-on RE500186 P551067 1
Fuel Box Primary ARB86745 P556745 1 6081 ESN =>156457
F/W Separator Cartridge RE509032 P551422 1 6068 ESN 215285 =>
Hydraulic Spin-on — Duramax ~ AH128449 P170950 1
Lube Spin-on Full Flow RE57394 P558329 1 6081 ESN =>156457
Lube Spin-on Full Flow RE504836 P550779 1 6068 ESN 215285 =>
JOHN DEERE
9550SH
w/ Engine :John Deere
(00 kW - 00 hp) - (00/00 =>)
Serial N°:
Air — Cabin Ventilation AH115833 P532931 1
Air Primary — Radial Seal AH148880 P533235 1
Air Secondary — Radial Seal RE63932 P533723 1
F/W Separator Spin-on RE500186 P551067 1
Fuel Box Primary AR86745 P556745 1 6081 ESN =>156457
F/W Separator Cartridge RE509032 P551422 1 6068 ESN 215285 =>
F/W Separator Cartridge RE509036 P551435 1
Hydraulic Spin-on — Duramax ~ AH128449 P170950 1
Lube Spin-on Full Flow RE57394 P558329 1 6081 ESN =>156457
Lube Spin-on Full Flow RE504836 P550779 1 6068 ESN 215285 =>
JOHN DEERE
9560
w/ Engine :John Deere
(00 kW - 00 hp) - (00/00 =>)
Serial N°:
Air — Cabin Ventilation AH115833 P532931 1
Air Primary — Radial Seal AH148880 P533235 1
Air Secondary — Radial Seal RE63932 P533723 1
F/W Separator Cartridge RE509032 P551422 1
Hydraulic Spin-on — Duramax ~ AH128449 P170950 1
Lube Spin-on Full Flow RE504836 P550779 1
JOHN DEERE
9560 STS
w/ Engine :John Deere
(00 kW - 00 hp) - (00/00 =>)
Serial N°:
Air — Cabin Ventilation AH115833 P532931 1
Air Primary — Radial Seal AH148880 P533235 1 s.n. =>720100
Air Secondary — Radial Seal RE63932 P533723 1 s.n. =>720100
Air Primary — Radial Seal AH212294 P618930 1 $.n. 720101 =>
Air Secondary — Radial Seal AH212295 P618932 1 s.n. 720101 =>
F/W Separator Cartridge RE522966 P551435 1
F/W Separator Spin-on RE522372 P550753 1 => 232462
F/W Separator Spin-on RE522688 P551027 1 232463 =>
F/W Separator Spin-on RE531703 P551026 1 232463 =>
Hydraulic Spin-on — Duramax ~ AH128449 P170950 1
Lube Cartridge RE509672 P550938 1
Lube Spin-on Full Flow RE504836 P550779 1
JOHN DEERE
9560SH
w/ Engine :John Deere
(00 kW - 00 hp) - (00/00 =>)
Serial N°:
Air — Cabin Ventilation AH115833 P532931 1
Air Primary — Radial Seal AH148880 P533235 1
Air Secondary — Radial Seal RE63932 P533723 1
F/W Separator Cartridge RE509032 P551422 1
Hydraulic Spin-on — Duramax ~ AH128449 P170950 1
Lube Cartridge RE509672 P550938 1
JOHN DEERE
9600
w/ Engine :John Deere 6076H
(00 kW - 00 hp) - (00/00 =>)
Serial N°:
Air — Cabin Ventilation AH115833 P532931 1
Air Primary — Axial Seal AR80652 P145756 1 => 645300/ low power
Air Secondary — Axial Seal AR80653 P145755 1 => 645300/ low power
Air Primary — Axial Seal AR70106 P181091 1 => 666172/ high power
Air Secondary — Axial Seal AR70107 P130772 1 => 666172/ high power
Air Primary — Axial Seal AR95758 P181073 1 666173 =>/high power

Description OE Number Donaldson Qty Sm‘
Air Secondary — Axial Seal AR95759 P133179 1 666173 =>/high power
F/W Separator Spin-on AT81478 P550088 1
Fuel Box Primary AR86745 P556745 1
Hydraulic Spin-on — Duramax ~ AH128449 P170950 3
Lube Spin-on Full Flow RE57394 P558329 1
JOHN DEERE
9650
w/ Engine :John Deere
(00 kW - 00 hp) - (00/00 =>)
Serial N°:
Air — Cabin Ventilation AH115833 P532931 1
Air Primary — Radial Seal AH148880 P533235 1
Air Secondary — Radial Seal RE63932 P533723 1
F/W Separator Spin-on RE500186 P551067 1
F/W Separator Spin-on RE522688 P551027 1 232463 =>
F/W Separator Spin-on RE531703 P551026 1 232463 =>
Fuel Box Primary AR86745 P556745 1 => 199999
F/W Separator Spin-on RE522372 P550753 1 200000 => 232462
Hydraulic Spin-on — Duramax ~ AH128449 P170950 1
Lube Spin-on Full Flow RE57394 P558329 1 => 202201
Lube Cartridge RE509672 P550938 1 202202 =>
JOHN DEERE
9650 CTS
w/ Engine :John Deere
(00 kW - 00 hp) - (00/00 =>)
Serial N°:
Air — Cabin Ventilation AH115833 P532931 1
Air Primary — Radial Seal AH148880 P533235 1
Air Secondary — Radial Seal RE63932 P533723 1
F/W Separator Spin-on RE500186 P551067 1
Fuel Box Primary AR86745 P556745 1 =>202101
F/W Separator Spin-on RE522372 P550753 1 202102 => 232462
F/W Separator Spin-on RE531703 P551026 1
F/W Separator Spin-on RE522688 P551027 1
Hydraulic Spin-on — Duramax ~ AH128449 P170950 1
Lube Spin-on Full Flow RE57394 P558329 1 =>202201
Lube Cartridge RE509672 P550938 1 202202 =>
JOHN DEERE
9660
w/ Engine :John Deere
(00 kW - 00 hp) - (00/00 =>)
Serial N°:
Air — Cabin Ventilation AH115833 P532931 1
Air Primary — Radial Seal AH148880 P533235 1
Air Secondary — Radial Seal RE63932 P533723 1
F/W Separator Spin-on RE522372 P550753 1 => 232462
F/W Separator Spin-on RE531703 P551026 1 232463 =>
F/W Separator Spin-on RE522688 P551027 1 232463 =>
Hydraulic Spin-on — Duramax ~ AH128449 P170950 1
Lube Cartridge RE509672 P550938 1
JOHN DEERE
9660 CTS
w/ Engine :John Deere
(00 kW - 00 hp) - (00/00 =>)
Serial N°:
Air — Cabin Ventilation AH115833 P532931 1
Air Primary — Radial Seal AH148880 P533235 1
Air Secondary — Radial Seal RE63932 P533723 1
F/W Separator Spin-on RE522372 P550753 1 => 232462
F/W Separator Spin-on RE531703 P551026 1 232463 =>
F/W Separator Spin-on RE522688 P551027 1 262463 =>
Hydraulic Spin-on — Duramax ~ AH128449 P170950 1
Lube Cartridge RE509672 P550938 1

JOHN DEERE
9660 STS

w/ Engine :John Deere
(00 KW - 00 hp) - (00/00 =>)
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Note / or

Description OE Number  Donaldson Qty Serial Nbr
el

Serial N°:
Air — Cabin Ventilation AH115833 P532931 1
Air Primary — Radial Seal AH148880 P533235 1 s.n. => 715400
Air Secondary — Radial Seal RE63932 P533723 1 s.n. => 715400
Air Primary — Radial Seal AH164062 P612469 1 s.n. => 715400
Air Secondary — Radial Seal AH164063 P612470 1 s.n. => 715400
Air Primary — Radial Seal AH212294 P618930 1
Air Secondary — Radial Seal AH212295 P618932 1
F/W Separator Spin-on RE522372 P550753 1 => 232462
F/W Separator Spin-on RE531703 P551026 1 232463 =>
F/W Separator Spin-on RE522688 P551027 1 232463 =>
Hydraulic Spin-on — Duramax ~ AH128449 P170950 1
Lube Cartridge RE509672 P550938 1

JOHN DEERE

9750 STS

w/ Engine :John Deere

(00 kW - 00 hp) - (00/00 =>)

Serial N°:
Air — Cabin Ventilation AH115833 P532931 1
Air Primary — Radial Seal AH164062 P612469 1
Air Secondary — Radial Seal AH164063 P612470 1
F/W Separator Spin-on RE500186 P551067 1
Fuel Box Primary AR86745 P556745 1 => 199999
F/W Separator Spin-on RE522372 P550753 1 200000 => 232462
F/W Separator Spin-on RE522688 P551027 1 232463 =>
F/W Separator Spin-on RE531703 P551026 1 232463 =>
Hydraulic Spin-on — Duramax ~ AH128449 P170950 1
Lube Spin-on Full Flow RE57394 P558329 1 => 199999
Lube Cartridge RE509672 P550938 1 200000 =>

JOHN DEERE

9760 STS

w/ Engine :John Deere

(00 kW - 00 hp) - (00/00 =>)

Serial N°:
Air — Cabin Ventilation AH115833 P532931 1
Air Primary — Radial Seal AH164062 P612469 1 s.n. => 715500
Air Secondary — Radial Seal AH164063 P612470 1 s.n. => 715500
Air Primary — Radial Seal AH212294 P618930 1 s.n. 715501 =>
Air Secondary — Radial Seal AH212295 P618932 1 s.n. 715501 =>
F/W Separator Spin-on RE522372 P550753 1 => 232462
F/W Separator Spin-on RE531703 P551026 1 232463 =>
F/W Separator Spin-on RE522688 P551027 1 232463 =>
Hydraulic Spin-on — Duramax ~ AH128449 P170950 1
Lube Cartridge RE509672 P550938 1

JOHN DEERE

9860 STS

w/ Engine :John Deere

(00 kW - 00 hp) - (00/00 =>)

Serial N°:
Air — Cabin Ventilation AH115833 P532931 1
Air Primary — Radial Seal AH170798 P781098 1 s.n. => 715600
Air Secondary — Radial Seal AH174196 P781102 1 s.n. => 715600
Air Primary — Radial Seal AH212294 P618930 1 s.n. 715601 =>
Fuel Cartridge RE507284 P550912 1
Hydraulic Spin-on — Duramax ~ AH128449 P170950 1
Lube Spin-on Combination RE58935 P550595 1

9010 Serie

JOHN DEERE

9410

w/ Engine :John Deere

(00 kW - 00 hp) - (00/00 =>)

Serial N°:
Air — Cabin Ventilation
Air Primary — Axial Seal
Air Secondary — Axial Seal
F/W Separator Cartridge
F/W Separator Spin-on
Hydraulic Spin-on — Duramax
Lube Spin-on Full Flow

JOHN DEERE
9510

w/ Engine :John Deere
(00 kW - 00 hp) - (00/00 =>)

AH115833
AR70106
AR70107
RE62419
AT81478

AH128449
RE59754

P532931
P181091
P130772
P551424
P550088
P170950
P551352

- A A A

Description OE Number Donaldson Qty Sm‘

Serial N°:
Air — Cabin Ventilation AH115833 P532931 1
Air Primary — Radial Seal AH148880 P533235 1
Air Secondary — Radial Seal RE63932 P533723 1
Fuel Box Primary AR86745 P556745 1
F/W Separator Spin-on AT81478 P550088 1
Hydraulic Spin-on — Duramax AH128449 P170950 1
Lube Spin-on Full Flow RE57394 P558329 1

JOHN DEERE

9610

w/ Engine :John Deere 6081H PowerTech

(00 kW - 00 hp) - (00/00 =>)

Serial N°:
Air — Cabin Ventilation AH115833 P532931 1
Air Primary — Radial Seal AH148880 P533235 1
Air Secondary — Radial Seal RE63932 P533723 1
Fuel Box Primary AR86745 P556745 1
F/W Separator Spin-on AT81478 P550088 1
Hydraulic Spin-on — Duramax ~ AH128449 P170950 1
Lube Spin-on Full Flow RE57394 P558329 1

9050 STS Serie

JOHN DEERE
9650 STS

w/ Engine :John Deere
(00 kW - 00 hp) - (00/00 =>)
Serial N°:

Air — Cabin Ventilation AH115833
Air Primary — Radial Seal AH148880
Air Secondary — Radial Seal RE63932
Air Primary — Radial Seal AH164062
Air Secondary — Radial Seal AH164063
F/W Separator Spin-on RE500186
F/W Separator Spin-on RE522372
F/W Separator Spin-on RE531703
F/W Separator Spin-on RE522688
Fuel Box Primary AR86745
Hydraulic Spin-on — Duramax ~ AH128449
Lube Spin-on Full Flow RE57394
Lube Cartridge RE509672

P532931
P533235
P533723
P612469
P612470
P551067
P550753
P551026
P551027
P556745
P170950
P558329
P550938

200000 => 232462
232463 =>
232463 =>
=> 199999

=> 199999
200000 =>

9070 STS Serie

JOHN DEERE

9570 STS

w/ Engine :John Deere
(195 kW - 265 hp) - (01/09 =>)
Serial N°:

Air — Cabin Ventilation AH115833
Air Primary — Radial Seal AH222225
Air Secondary — Radial Seal AH212295
F/W Separator Cartridge RE522878
Hydraulic Spin-on — Duramax AH128449
Lube Spin-on Full Flow RE504836

JOHN DEERE

9670 STS

w/ Engine :John Deere
(224 kW - 305 hp) - (01/09 =>)
Serial N°:

Air — Cabin Ventilation AH115833
Air Primary — Radial Seal AH222225
Air Secondary — Radial Seal AH212295
Hydraulic Spin-on — Duramax ~ AH128449
Lube Cartridge RE509672
JOHN DEERE
9770 STS

w/ Engine :John Deere
(265 kW - 360 hp) - (01/09 =>)
Serial N°:

Air — Cabin Ventilation AH115833
Air Primary — Radial Seal AH222225
Air Secondary — Radial Seal AH212295
Hydraulic Spin-on — Duramax ~ AH128449
Lube Cartridge RE509672

PowerTech 6068 Tier llI

P532931
P618931
P618932
P551422
P170950
P550779

PowerTech 6068 Tier llI

P532931
P618931
P618932
P170950
P550938

PowerTech 6068 Tier llI

P532931
P618931
P618932
P170950
P550938
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Description OE Number  Donaldson Qty Note / or Description OE Number Donaldson Qty Note / or

Serial Nbr 1 Serial Nbr_§
JOHN DEERE Lube Spin-on Combination RE530107 P550595 1 $690

9870 STS

w/ Engine :John Deere PowerTech 6068 Tier lll T 500 Serie

(324 KW - 440 hp) - (01/09 =>)

Serial N°: JOHN DEERE
Air — Cabin Ventilation AH115833 P532931 1 T550
Air Primary — Radial Seal AH222225 P618931 1 w/ Engine :John Deere PowerTech 6068H Z482
Air Secondary — Radial Seal AH212295 P618932 (:;a‘l“’b\"; 290 hp) - (01/09 =>)
Hydraulic Spin-on — Duramax ~ AH128449 P170950 2 Air — Cabin Ventilation AH115833 P532931 1
Lube Spin-on Combination RE530107 P550595 1 Air Primary — Radial Seal AH148880 P533235 1
Air Secondary — Radial Seal RE63932 P533723 1
F/W Separator Cartridge RE529643 P551435 1
JOHN DEERE F/W Separator Cartridge RE522878 P551422 1
C670 Hydraulic Spin-on — Duramax  AH128449 P170950 3 w/ ProDrive
w/ Engine :John Deere PowerTech 6090H Z003D Hydraulic Spin-on — Duramax AT129775 P173689 1 w/o ProDrive
(299 kW - 400 hp) - (01/08 =>) Lube Spin-on Full Flow RE504836 P550779 1
Serial N°:
Air — Cabin Ventilation AH115833 P532931 1 JOHN DEERE
Air Primary — Radial Seal AH148880 P533235 1 T560
Ar Secondary — Radial Seal RE63932 p533723 1 w/ Engine :John Deere PowerTech 6090H Z003B
(260 kW - 350 hp) - (01/08 =>)
Hydraulic Spin-on — Duramax ~ AH128449 P170950 3 w/ ProDrive Serial N°:
Hydraulic Spin-on — Duramax  AT129775 P173689 1 w/o ProDrive Air — Cabin Ventilation AH115833 P532931 1
Lube Cartridge RE509672 P550938 1 Air Primary — Radial Seal AH148880 P533235 1
. Air Secondary — Radial Seal RE63932 P533723 1
Hydraulic Spin-on — Duramax  AH128449 P170950 3 w/ ProDrive
Hydraulic Spin-on — Duramax  AT129775 P173689 1 w/o ProDrive
JOHN DEERE ;
CcTS Lube Cartridge RE509672 P550938 1
w/ Engine :John Deere =
Serial N°:
Air — Cabin Ventilation AH115833 P532931 1 JOHN DEERE
Air Primary — Axial Seal AR70106 P181091 1 => 665400 T660
w/ Engine :John Deere PowerTech 6090H Z003B
Air Secondary — Axial Seal AR70107 P130772 1 => 665400 (260 KW - 350 hp) - (01/08 =>)
Air Primary — Axial Seal AR95758 P181073 1 665401 => Serial N°:
Air Secondary — Axial Seal AR95759 P133179 1 665401 => Air — Cabin Ventilation AH115833 P532931 1
F/W Separator Spin-on AT81478 P550088 1 Air Primary — Radial Seal AH148880 P533235 1
Fuel Box Primary ARB86745 P556745 1 Air Secondary — Radial Seal RE63932 P533723 1
Hydraulic Spin-on — Duramax ~ AH128449 P170950 3 Hydraulic Spin-on — Duramax ~ AH128449 P170950 3 w/ ProDrive
Lube Spin-on Full Flow RE57394 P558329 1 Hydraulic Spin-on — Duramax AT129775 P173689 1 w/o ProDrive
JOHN DEERE Lube Cartridge RE509672 P550938 1
CTslI JOHN DEERE
w/ Engine :John Deere T670
(00 kW - 00 hp) - (00/00 =>) w/ Engine :John Deere PowerTech 6090H Z003B
Serial N°: (299 KW - 400 hp) - (01/08 =>)
Air — Cabin Ventilation AH115833 P532931 1 Serial N°:
Air Primary — Radial Seal AH148880 P533235 1 Air — Cabin Ventilation AH115833 P532931 1
Air Secondary — Radial Seal RE63932 P533723 1 Air Primary — Radial Seal AH148880 P533235 1
F/W Separator Spin-on AT81478 P550088 1 Air Secondary — Radial Seal RE63932 P533723 1
Fuel Box Primary AR86745 P556745 1 Hydraulic Spin-on — Duramax ~ AH128449 P170950 3 w/ ProDrive
Hydraulic Spin-on — Duramax ~ AH128449 P170950 3 Hydraulic Spin-on — Duramax ~ AT129775 P173689 1 w/o ProDrive
Lube Spin-on Full Flow RE57394 P558329 1 Lube Cartridge RE509672 P550938 1
JOHN DEERE JOHN DEERE
S560 W540
w/ Engine :John Deere PowerTech 6135H H0O01 w/ Engine :John Deere PowerTech 6068H Z480C
(260 kW - 350 hp) - (01/08 =>) (191 kW - 255 hp) - (01/08 =>)
Serial N°: Serial N°:
Air — Cabin Ventilation AH115833 P532931 1 Air — Cabin Ventilation AH115833 P532931 1
Air Primary — Radial Seal AH222225 P618931 1 Air Primary — Radial Seal AH148880 P533235 1
Air Secondary — Radial Seal AH212295 P618932 1 Air Secondary — Radial Seal RE63932 P533723 1
Hydraulic Spin-on — Duramax ~ AH128449 P170950 1 F/W Separator Cartridge RE529643 P551435 1
Lube Cartridge RE509672 P550938 1 F/W Separator Cartridge RE522878 P551422 1
. Hydraulic Spin-on — Duramax ~ AH128449 P170950 3 w/ ProDrive
Hydraulic Spin-on — Duramax  AT129775 P173689 1 w/o ProDrive
Lube Spin-on Full Flow RE504836 P550779 1
JOHN DEERE
S690 JOHN DEERE
w/ Engine :John Deere PowerTech 6135H Z001 W550
(395 kW - 530 hp) - (01/08 =>) w/ Engine :John Deere PowerTech 6068H 2482
Serial N°: (217 kW - 290 hp) - (01/09 =>)
Air — Cabin Ventilation AH115833 P532931 1
Air Primary — Radial Seal AH222225 P618931 1
Air Secondary — Radial Seal AH212295 P618932 1
Hydraulic Spin-on — Duramax ~ AH128449 P170950 1
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Description OE Number  Donaldson Qty S':(:itael /N%rr
el
Serial N°:
Air — Cabin Ventilation AH115833 P532931 1
Air Primary — Radial Seal AH148880 P533235 1
Air Secondary — Radial Seal RE63932 P533723 1
F/W Separator Cartridge RE529643 P551435 1
F/W Separator Cartridge RE522878 P551422 1
Hydraulic Spin-on — Duramax  AH128449 P170950 3 w/ ProDrive
Hydraulic Spin-on — Duramax  AT129775 P173689 1 w/o ProDrive
Lube Spin-on Full Flow RE504836 P550779 1
JOHN DEERE
W650
w/ Engine :John Deere PowerTech 6090H Z003C
(239 kW - 320 hp) - (01/08 =>)
Serial N°:
Air — Cabin Ventilation AH115833 P532931 1
Air Primary — Radial Seal AH148880 P533235 1
Air Secondary — Radial Seal RE63932 P533723 1
Hydraulic Spin-on — Duramax ~ AH128449 P170950 3 w/ ProDrive
Hydraulic Spin-on — Duramax ~ AT129775 P173689 1 w/o ProDrive
Lube Cartridge RE509672 P550938 1
JOHN DEERE
W660
w/ Engine :John Deere PowerTech 6090H Z003B
(262 kKW - 350 hp) - (01/09 =>)
Serial N°:
Air — Cabin Ventilation AH115833 P532931 1
Air Primary — Radial Seal AH148880 P533235 1
Air Secondary — Radial Seal RE63932 P533723 1
Hydraulic Spin-on — Duramax  AH128449 P170950 3 w/ ProDrive
Hydraulic Spin-on — Duramax  AT129775 P173689 1 wlo ProDrive
Lube Cartridge RE509672 P550938 1
JOHN DEERE
9540 WTS
w/ Engine :John Deere 6081T
(146 kW - 199 hp) - (01/01 =>)
Serial N°:
Air — Cabin Ventilation AH115833 P532931 1
Air Primary — Radial Seal AH148880 P533235 1
Air Secondary — Radial Seal RE63932 P533723 1
F/W Separator Cartridge RE509031 P551421 1
F/W Separator Cartridge RE67901 P551425 1
F/W Separator Cartridge RE509036 P551435 1
Hydraulic Spin-on — Duramax ~ AH128449 P170950 2
Lube Spin-on Full Flow RE504836 P550779 1
JOHN DEERE
9560 WTS
w/ Engine :John Deere 6081T
(166 kW - 226 hp) - (01/01 =>)
Serial N°:
Air — Cabin Ventilation AH115833 P532931 1
Air Primary — Radial Seal AH148880 P533235 1
Air Secondary — Radial Seal RE63932 P533723 1
F/W Separator Cartridge RE517180 P551435 1
F/W Separator Cartridge RE509032 P551422 1
F/W Separator Spin-on RE522372 P550753 1
Hydraulic Spin-on — Duramax ~ AH128449 P170950 2
Lube Cartrdige RE509672 P550938 1 81L
Lube Spin-on Full Flow RE504836 P550779 1 6.8L
JOHN DEERE
9580 WTS
w/ Engine :John Deere 6081T
(184 kW - 251 hp) - (01/01 =>)
Serial N°:
Air — Cabin Ventilation AH115833 P532931 1
Air Primary — Radial Seal AH148880 P533235 1
Air Secondary — Radial Seal RE63932 P533723 1
F/W Separator Spin-on RE522372 P550753 1
Hydraulic Spin-on — Duramax ~ AH128449 P170950 2
Lube Cartrdige RE509672 P550938 1

Description OE Number Donaldson Qty Sm‘

JOHN DEERE

9640 WTS

w/ Engine :John Deere 6081T

(184 kW - 251 hp) - (01/01 =>)

Serial N°:
Air — Cabin Ventilation AH115833 P532931 1
Air Primary — Radial Seal AH148880 P533235 1
Air Secondary — Radial Seal RE63932 P533723 1
F/W Separator Spin-on RE522372 P550753 1
Hydraulic Spin-on — Duramax AH128449 P170950 2
Lube Cartrdige RE509672 P550938 1

JOHN DEERE

9660 WTS

w/ Engine :John Deere 6081T

(205 kW - 280 hp) - (01/01 =>)

Serial N°:
Air — Cabin Ventilation AH115833 P532931 1
Air Primary — Radial Seal AH148880 P533235 1
Air Secondary — Radial Seal RE63932 P533723 1
F/W Separator Spin-on RE522372 P550753 1
Hydraulic Spin-on — Duramax AH128449 P170950 2
Lube Cartrdige RE509672 P550938 1

JOHN DEERE

9680 WTS

w/ Engine :John Deere 6081T

(228 kW - 311 hp) - (01/01 =>)

Serial N°:
Air — Cabin Ventilation AH115833 P532931 1
Air Primary — Radial Seal AH148880 P533235 1
Air Secondary — Radial Seal RE63932 P533723 1
F/W Separator Spin-on RE522372 P550753 1
Hydraulic Spin-on — Duramax ~ AH128449 P170950 2
Lube Cartrdige RE509672 P550938

LANDSCAPE LOADER

JOHN DEERE

210LJ

w/ Engine :John Deere PowerTech E 4045HT

(63 kW - 84 hp) - (11/09 =>)

Serial N°:
Air Primary — Radial Seal AT332908 P611190
Air Secondary — Radial Seal AT332909 P611189
F/W Separator Cartridge RE522878 P551422
F/W Separator Cartridge RE529643 P551435
Fuel In-Line AT101565 P550090
Hydraulic Spin-on AT179323 P551757
Hydraulic Spin-on AN203010 P173736
Lube Spin-on Full Flow RE504836 P550779

FKBO8 Series
FKBO8 Series

SPRAYER

JOHN DEERE
4700

w/ Engine :John Deere
(00 kW - 00 hp) - (00/00 =>)

Serial N°:
Air Primary — Radial Seal RE65880
Air Secondary — Radial Seal RE34967
F/W Separator Cartridge RE62419
Fuel Cartridge In-Line AR103220
Hydraulic Spin-on AN203010
Lube Spin-on Full Flow RE59754

JOHN DEERE

4710

w/ Engine :John Deere
(00 KW - 00 hp) - (00/00 =>)

P533654
P533653
P551424
P550446
P173736
P551352
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